The Workshop meeting of the Village Board was held on October 9, 2023

Present: Deputy Mayor Timothy Knight, Trustees: Robert Tinker, Sheryl Adams, Absent: Amanda Fernandez Also present: Clerk Laraway

Deputy Mayor Knight called meeting to order at 7:00 PM at the Middleburgh Library with Pledge of Allegiance.

Deputy Mayor Knight and Clerk Laraway went through the proposed 2024 budget: General, Water and Sewer line by line. Made a couple of notes on line items that need to be looked into before next workshop meeting on October 16, 2023.

Deputy Mayor Knight made a motion, seconded by Trustee Tinker to open new savings account Gorge Creek Repairs. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 3-0.

It was the consensus of the Board to reach out to Aaron's Electric for quote on installing period lighting, and Midtel to get quote on Wi-Fi at the Depot.

Trustee Tinker made a motion, seconded by Trustee Adams to adjourn meeting at 7:46pm. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 3-0.

Respectfully submitted by, Melanie Laraway, Clerk